ATTACHMENT 3 - Revised
Page 1 of 2

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - ASSETS

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2008
(UNAUDITED)

(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Pro Forma Giving
Per Book Pro Forma Adjustments Effect to Adjustments

ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash $ 195 $ 195
Receivables, net 108,857 108857
Notes receivable from affiliated companies 53,800 104,773 a 158,573
Accounts receivable from affiliated companies 264 5,270 e 5,534
Unbilled revenues 41,449 41449
Taxes receivable 8,809 1,296 b,c,e 10,105
Fuel, materials and supplies 113,121 113,121
Derivative assets current 843 843
Accumulated deferred income taxes - current 27,345 27,345
Prepayments and other 15,380 ______________________ 15,380

370,063 111,339 481,402

Property, Plant and Equipment:
Electric utility

Less: Accumulated depreciation __________ ________________________

1,166
1,166

$ 112,505

2,238,515
771,282

1,467,233
Construction work in progress 113,752

1,580,985

Deferred Debits and Other Assets:
Regulatory assets 549,934
Derivative assets - long-term 3,826
Other 124,025

677,785
Total Assets $ 2,628,833

2,238,515
771,282

1,467,233
113,752

1,580,985

549,934
3,826

c,d 125,191
678,951

$ 2741,338

Note: Cash transactions related to the payment of debt issuance costs and interest on new and repaid debt and the receipt of interest
on notes receivable, is not reflected in pro formas above.

[…]

Derivative liabilities - long-term 14,846
Accrued pension 236,332
Accrued postretirement benefits 41,849
Other 41,297 _______

723,572 ________

Capitalization:
Long-Term Debt 686,779 ________

Common Stockholder’s Equity:
Common stock, $1 par value - authorized

100,000,000 shares: 301 shares outstanding
in 2008 -

Capital surplus, paid in 351,245
Retained earnings 283,219
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (749) _________

Common Stockholder’s Equity 633,715 ________

Total Capitalization 1,320,494 _________

Total Liabilities and Capitalization 2,628,833

Pro Forma Adlustrnents

$ (45,227)
1,296

7,215

(36,716)

Pro Forma Giving
Effect to Adiustments

a -

c 161,988
31,140

b,e 18,993
77,369
23,422

312,912

235,139

254,136
355

23,820
111 403

14,846
236,332

41,849
41,297

724,038

836,779

351,245
281,975

(749)
632,471

1,469,250
2,741,338

466 c,d

466

150,000 a

(1,244)

(1,244)
148,756
112,505

Note: Cash transactions related to the payment of debt issuance costs and interest on new and repaid debt and the receipt of interest
on notes receivable, is not reflected in pro formas above.

ATTACHMENT 4 - Revised
Page 1 of 4

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 2008
(UNAUDITED)

(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Pro Forma Giving
Per Book Pro Forma Adjustments Effect to Adjustments

Operating Revenues $ 1141202 $ - 5 1,141,202

Operating Expenses:
Operation -

Fuel, purchased and net interchange power 558,313 558,313
Other 215,497 215,497

Maintenance 90,933 90,933
Depreciation 56,321 56,321
Amortization of regulatory assets, net 9,254 9,254
Amortization of rate reduction bonds 45,644 45,644
Taxes other than income taxes 42,291 ______________________ 42,291

Total operating expenses 1,018,253 - 1,010,253
Operating Income 122,949 - 122,949

8,730 b
Interest Expense:

Interest on long-term debt 32,655
Interest on rate reduction bonds 15,969
Other interest 1,539

Interest expense, net 50,163
Other Income, Net 7,277
Income Before Income Tax Expense 80,063
Income Tax Expense 21996
Net Income 58,067

(1,386) d,e
7,344
5,270 e

(2,074)

~ b,d,e
(1,2441

41,385
15,969

153
57,507
12,547
77,989
21,166
56,823$ •$ $

ATTACHMENT 4 - Revised
Page 2 of 4

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF RETAINED EARNINGS

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2008
(UNAUDITED)

(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

Balance at beginning of year $